showing the evidence of the Date of Birth. 
b) Pass Certificate cum Memorandum of Marks obtained by the applicant in 

the qualifying examination (Intermediate (10+2) or its Equivalent 
Examination). 

c) Income Certificate for the year 2025-26: The parental annual income not 
exceeding Rs.1,50,000/- (Rupees one lakh fifty thousand only) for 
candidates residing in rural areas and Rs.2,00,000/- (Rupees two lakh only) 
for candidates residing in urban area (Mandatory document). 

d) TG EAPCET- 2025 Rank Card. 
e) Bonafide/Study Certificate from 6th to 12th Class/6th to Diploma.